Year

1899
1902
1902
1903
1903
1904
1905
1905
1910
1906
1907
1908
1908
1908
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1910
1910
1911
1911
1912
1912
1913
1913
1914
1915
1915
1915
1916
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Make

Winton

Nash Rambler
Crestmobile
Oldsmobile
Oldsmobile
Franklin
Mitchel
Rambler

Brush
Firestone-Columbus
Jewel

Maxwell
International
Studebaker
Overland

Mora

Black / Kiblinger
International
Hupmobile
Buick

Marion

Sears

Maxwell
Chalmers
Detroit
Chevrolet

Ford

Stanley Steamer
Grant

Ford
Pathfinder
Scripps-Booth

Mode

Roadster/Runabout
Replicar
Roadster/Runabout
Curved Dash Runabout
Curved Dash Runabout Replica
Roadster/Runabout
Roadster/Runabout

Surrey

Roadster/Runabout
Roadster/Runabout
Roadster/Runabout
Roadster/Runabout

Motor Surrey

Electric, 12 Passenger Congressional Bus
Runabout
Roadster/Runabout

High Wheeler Motor Surrey
Motor Surrey High Wheeler
Roadster/Runabout
Five-Passenger Phaeton
Phaeton

Model K Roadster

Phaeton

Five-Passenger Phaeton
Electric

Five-Passenger Phaeton
Model T truck

65 Phaeton
Roadster/Runabout

Model T Depot Hack

Five Passenger Phaeton
Town Car

Donated By / Notes

Donated by Gary Hoch

One of two constructed for government
Donated by: Dennis Milstein
One of two known to exist

Donated by Steve & Blanche Gordon

Donated by Steve & Blanche Gordon

Specially built for Eleanora Sears, the great-great-
granddaughter of Thomas Jefferson, widely considered to



Year

1917
1918
1919
1919
1920

1921
1924
1924
1927
1927
1928
1928
1929
1930
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1932
1933
1935
1936
1936
1937
1937
1938
1939
1939
1940
1940

Make

Dodge

Buick
Pierce-Arrow
Brewster
Carroll

Ford

Ford

Nash

Buick
Marmon
Oakland
Studebaker
Duesenberg
Franklin
Chevrolet
Ford

Ford

Ford
Marmon
Plymouth
Chevrolet
Packard
Desoto
Duesenberg
Cord

Cord
American Austin
Buick
Simplex
Cadillac
Plymouth

Mode

Five-Passenger Phaeton
Roadster
Five-Passenger Phaeton
Town Car
Phaeton

Model T Center Door, Two Door Sedan
Model T Depot Hack Station Wagon
Five-Passenger Touring

Sedan

Dual Windshield Phaeton
Four-Door Sedan

Sedan

Model J Victoria

Sedan

Victoria Coupe

Model A Popcorn Wagon

Model A Sedan

Model A Panel Truck

Four-Door Convertible

PB Coupe with Rumble Seat

Eagle Sedan

Series 1202 Sedan

Airflow Il Sedan

Prototype "Gentleman's Speedster"
Super CHG Phaeton

812 Sportsman Phaeton

Bantam Roadster

Model 81 Roadmaster Sedan
Servi-Cycle

Series 75

Road King Sedan

The William E. Swigart Jr. Automobile Mugeum Car Collection & Adoptable Carg

Donated By / Notes
be America's first female athlete!

Believed to be the only automobile still in
existence built by the Carroll Motor Car Company

Donated by Jean Daugharty
One of only 17 produced

Donated by Steve & Blanche Gordon
Donated by Wayne Hey



Year

1941
1946
1947
1948
1950
1951
1951
1952
1954
1955
1959
1959
1960
1960
1960
1961
1961
1962
1963
1963
1963
1964
1965
1966

1975
1977
1977
1979
1981
1984
1985
1987

Make
Packard
Willys
Tucker
Tucker
Dodge
Packard
Studebaker
Nash
Packard
Chrysler
Ford

Edsel
Chevrolet
Fiat
Volkswagen
Cadillac
Ford

Nash
Chevrolet
Harley Davidson
Volkswagen
Studebaker
Chevrolet
Chrysler

Cadillac
Cadillac
Volkswagen
Lincoln
Delorean

Buick
Mercedes Benz
Cadillac

Mode

Flower Car

Jeep

"Tin Goose" Prototype
#1013 of the 51 produced
Coronet Club Coupe
Patrician Sedan

Champion Regal
Ambassador Custom Sedan
Patrician

Windsor Deluxe Sedan
Thunderbird

Corsair Sedan

Corvair

Jolly Convertible

"Herbie, The Love Bug"
Biarritz Convertible

F-100 Truck

Metropolitan Convertible
Sedan

Topper-Scootaway Motor-Scooter
Beetle

Cruiser Sedan

Corvair Monza 110

300

El Dorado Two-Door Hard-top
El Dorado Two-Door Hard-top
Super Beetle

Mark V

DMC-12

Skylark

Four-Door Sedan 500 SEL
Sedan DeVille Sedan
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Donated By / Notes

Donated by Rex & Dottie Hershberger

Donated by Herbert Miller and Shirley Musselman

Donated by Helenann Wegrzynowicz and Eleanor
Stokley

Donated by Steven G. Benadum

Donated by Marian Sue McElwee
Donated by Mark & Susan Detweiler



Year

1987
1988
1988
1993

1876
1890
1896
1897
1908
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Make
Johnson
Pontiac
Cadillac
Chrysler

Fire Wagon

Surrey
Chemical Fire Wagon
Hose Wagon
Ambulance

Model Donated By / Notes

Phaeton Coupe

Firebird Donated by Terry Hoffman

Allante Donated by Ernest and Ada Miller
Concorde Donated by Joseph and Cindy Franc

Our Collection of Horse Drawn Vehicles



