Year	Make	Model	Donated By / Notes
1899	Winton	Roadster/Runabout	
1902	Nash Rambler	Replicar	Donated by Gary Hoch
1902	Crestmobile	Roadster/Runabout	
1903	Oldsmobile	Curved Dash Runabout	
1903	Oldsmobile	Curved Dash Runabout Replica	
1904	Franklin	Roadster/Runabout	
1905	Mitchel	Roadster/Runabout	
1905	Rambler	Surrey	
1910	Brush	Roadster/Runabout	
1906	Firestone-Columbus	Roadster/Runabout	
1907	Jewel	Roadster/Runabout	
1908	Maxwell	Roadster/Runabout	
1908	International	Motor Surrey	
1908	Studebaker	Electric, 12 Passenger Congressional Bus	One of two constructed for government
1909	Overland	Runabout	Donated by: Dennis Milstein
1909	Mora	Roadster/Runabout	One of two known to exist
1909	Black / Kiblinger	High Wheeler Motor Surrey	
1909	International	Motor Surrey High Wheeler	
1909	Hupmobile	Roadster/Runabout	
1910	Buick	Five-Passenger Phaeton	
1910	Marion	Phaeton	
1911	Sears	Model K Roadster	
1911	Maxwell	Phaeton	
1912	Chalmers	Five-Passenger Phaeton	
1912	Detroit	Electric	Donated by Steve & Blanche Gordon
1913	Chevrolet	Five-Passenger Phaeton	
1913	Ford	Model T truck	
1914	Stanley Steamer	65 Phaeton	
1915	Grant	Roadster/Runabout	
1915	Ford	Model T Depot Hack	Donated by Steve & Blanche Gordon
1915	Pathfinder	Five Passenger Phaeton	
1916	Scripps-Booth	Town Car	Specially built for Eleanora Sears, the great-great- granddaughter of Thomas Jefferson, widely considered to

Year	Make	Model	Donated By / Notes
			be America's first female athlete!
1917	Dodge	Five-Passenger Phaeton	
1918	Buick	Roadster	
1919	Pierce-Arrow	Five-Passenger Phaeton	
1919	Brewster	Town Car	
1920	Carroll	Phaeton	Believed to be the only automobile still in existence built by the Carroll Motor Car Company
1921	Ford	Model T Center Door, Two Door Sedan	
1924	Ford	Model T Depot Hack Station Wagon	
1924	Nash	Five-Passenger Touring	
1927	Buick	Sedan	
1927	Marmon	Dual Windshield Phaeton	
1928	Oakland	Four-Door Sedan	
1928	Studebaker	Sedan	
1929	Duesenberg	Model J Victoria	
1930	Franklin	Sedan	
1931	Chevrolet	Victoria Coupe	
1931	Ford	Model A Popcorn Wagon	
1931	Ford	Model A Sedan	
1931	Ford	Model A Panel Truck	Donated by Jean Daugharty
1931	Marmon	Four-Door Convertible	One of only 17 produced
1932	Plymouth	PB Coupe with Rumble Seat	
1933	Chevrolet	Eagle Sedan	
1935	Packard	Series 1202 Sedan	
1936	Desoto	Airflow III Sedan	
1936	Duesenberg	Prototype "Gentleman's Speedster"	
1937	Cord	Super CHG Phaeton	
1937	Cord	812 Sportsman Phaeton	
1938	American Austin	Bantam Roadster	
1939	Buick	Model 81 Roadmaster Sedan	
1939	Simplex	Servi-Cycle	Donated by Steve & Blanche Gordon
1940	Cadillac	Series 75	Donated by Wayne Hey
1940	Plymouth	Road King Sedan	

Year	Make	Model	Donated By / Notes
1941	Packard	Flower Car	
1946	Willys	Jeep	
1947	Tucker	"Tin Goose" Prototype	
1948	Tucker	#1013 of the 51 produced	
1950	Dodge	Coronet Club Coupe	
1951	Packard	Patrician Sedan	
1951	Studebaker	Champion Regal	
1952	Nash	Ambassador Custom Sedan	
1954	Packard	Patrician	
1955	Chrysler	Windsor Deluxe Sedan	
1959	Ford	Thunderbird	
1959	Edsel	Corsair Sedan	
1960	Chevrolet	Corvair	Donated by Rex & Dottie Hershberger
1960	Fiat	Jolly Convertible	
1960	Volkswagen	"Herbie, The Love Bug"	
1961	Cadillac	Biarritz Convertible	
1961	Ford	F-100 Truck	
1962	Nash	Metropolitan Convertible	
1963	Chevrolet	Sedan	Donated by Herbert Miller and Shirley Musselman
1963	Harley Davidson	Topper-Scootaway Motor-Scooter	
1963	Volkswagen	Beetle	
1964	Studebaker	Cruiser Sedan	
1965	Chevrolet	Corvair Monza 110	
1966	Chrysler	300	Donated by Helenann Wegrzynowicz and Eleanor Stokley
1975	Cadillac	El Dorado Two-Door Hard-top	
1977	Cadillac	El Dorado Two-Door Hard-top	
1977	Volkswagen	Super Beetle	
1979	Lincoln	Mark V	Donated by Steven G. Benadum
1981	Delorean	DMC-12	
1984	Buick	Skylark	Donated by Marian Sue McElwee
1985	Mercedes Benz	Four-Door Sedan 500 SEL	Donated by Mark & Susan Detweiler
1987	Cadillac	Sedan DeVille Sedan	

<u> </u>						
Year	Make	Model	Donated By / Notes			
1987	Johnson	Phaeton Coupe				
1988	Pontiac	Firebird	Donated by Terry Hoffman			
1988	Cadillac	Allante	Donated by Ernest and Ada Miller			
1993	Chrysler	Concorde	Donated by Joseph and Cindy Franc			
	Our Collection of Horse Drawn Vehicles					
1876	Fire Wagon					
1890	Surrey					
1896	Chemical Fire Wagon					
1897	Hose Wagon					
1908	Ambulance					